Action Item: F.2.f

Nomination for Regional Advisory Committee Executive Committee Member and Certifying the Superintendent to Represent Mineola ISD on the Regional Advisory Committee for 2014-2015

<u>Background:</u> Region 7 Education Service Center is requesting nominations for the Regional Advisory Committee Executive Committee Board Members. The superintendent of Hawkins ISD, Dan Rose, has offered to serve on the executive committee for Wood County. They are also requesting that Mineola ISD certify a representative of the school district to the Regional Advisory Committee for 2014-2015. The superintendent of each school district is generally the designated representative.

<u>Recommendation:</u> The superintendent recommends nominating Hawkins ISD Superintendent, Dan Rose to represent Wood County on the Regional Advisory Executive Committee and to certify the superintendent of Mineola as the Regional Advisory Committee Member for Mineola ISD for the 2014-2015 School Year.

<u>Sample Motion:</u> "I move that the board nominate Hawkins ISD Superintendent, Dan Rose to represent Wood County on the Regional Advisory Executive Committee and certify the Superintendent of Mineola ISD as the Regional Advisory Committee Member for Mineola ISD for 2014-2015."